

GAHC010141312019



undefined

THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)

Case No. : WP(C)/4304/2019

BASATON NESSA @ BACHATAN NECHA
W/O. MD. ANOWAR HUSSAIN, D/O- BATCHU MIYA, R/O- VILLAGE- PURAN
KUCHIA, P/S- CHAYGAON, DIST- KAMRUP(R), ASSAM. PIN -781124.

VERSUS

THE UNION OF INDIA AND 5 ORS.
REPRESENTED BY THE SECRETARY TO THE MINISTRY OF HOME
AFFAIRS, GOVT. OF INDIA, NEW DELHI-01.

2:THE STATE OF ASSAM
REPRESENTED BY THE COMMISSIONER AND SECRETARY TO THE GOVT.
OF ASSAM
HOME DEPARTMENT
DISPUR
GUWAHATI-06.

3:THE ELECTION COMMISSION OF INDIA
NIRVACHAN SADAN
ASHOK ROAD
NEW DELHI
PIN- 110001.

4:THE DEPUTY COMMISSIONER
KAMRUP
P/O- AMINGAON
DIST- KAMRUP
ASSAM
PIN- 781031.

5:THE SUPERINTENDENT OF POLICE (BORDER)
KAMRUP

P/O- AMINGAON
DIST.- KAMRUP
ASSAM
PIN- 781301.

6:THE STATE COORDINATOR
NATIONAL REGISTRATION OF CITIZEN
ASSAM
BHANGAGARH
GUWAHATI-05

Advocate for the Petitioner : MR. A R SIKDAR, MD A ALI, M M ZAMAN

Advocate for the Respondent : ASSTT.S.G.I., SC, F.T,SC, NRC,SC, ECI

BEFORE
HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE KALYAN RAI SURANA
HONOURABLE MRS. JUSTICE SUSMITA PHUKAN KHAUND

ORDER

Date : 23.02.2026
(K.R. Surana, J)

Both sides are represented.

In view of order passed today in I.A. (Civil)/507/2026, in the event the amended writ petition is filed within 10 (ten) days from the date of the order, the same shall be made a part of record.

List the matter after 10 (ten) days.

JUDGE

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant